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EMPLOYEE NAME POSITION PHONE TEAM ASSIGNED EMAIL ADDRESS

Everson, Robert Assistant Director (513) 246-0501 Office of Technical Services robert.everson@emcbc.doe.gov

Vacant Secretary (513) 246-0551 Office of Technical Services

Bennington, Mary Physical Scientist (518) 395-4351 Office of Technical Services mary.bennington@spru.doe.gov

Birk, Robert Physical Scientist (303) 236-3653 Office of Technical Services bob.birk@gjo.doe.gov

Brown, Gordon Fac Rep (513) 200-9679 Office of Technical Services gordon.brown@gjo.gov

George, Jack Fac Rep (631) 344-2034 Office of Technical Services jack.george@bnl.gov

Gorsuch, Geoffrey Industrial Hygienist (716) 942-4674 Office of Technical Services geoffrey.g.gorsuch@wv,doe.gov

Hicks, David Physical Scientist (303) 236-3669 Office of Technical Services david.hicks@emcbc.doe.gov

Hoffman, Rod Tech Information Spec (303) 236-3637 Office of Technical Services rod.hoffman@emcbc.doe.gov

Lockhart, Frazer Federal Project Director (303) 236-3667 Office of Technical Services frazer.lockhart@emcbc.doe.gov

Lucas, Paul General Engineer (513) 246-0071 Office of Technical Services paul.lucas@ohio.doe.gov

Maghrak, Laurence Fac Rep (270) 441-6809 Office of Technical Services larry.maghrak@lex.doe.gov

Nash, Theresa Program Analyst (435) 719-2870 Office of Technical Services theresa.nash@gjo.doe.gov

Parkin, Jeffry Deputy Project Director (435) 719-2890 Office of Technical Services jeff.parkin@gjo.doe.gov

Pfister, Donald Program Manager (513) 246-0063 Office of Technical Services don.pfister@ohio.doe.gov

Rack, Donald Physical Scientist (303) 236-3658 Office of Technical Services don.rack@emcbc.doe.gov

Rampe, John Physical Scientist (518) 395-4718 Office of Technical Services john.rampe@emcbc.doe.gov

Reising, Johnny Federal Project Director (513) 648-3139 Office of Technical Services johnny.reising@gjo.doe.gov

Schassburger, Richard Federal Project Director (510) 637-1617 Office of Technical Services richard.schassburger@rf.doe.gov

Westbrook, Edward General Engineer (303) 236-3673 Office of Technical Services ed.westbrook@emcbc.doe.gov
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Fac Rep George, Jack (631) 344-2334 jack.george@bnl.gov

Program Analyst Nash, Theresa (435) 719-2870 theresa.nash@gjo.doe.gov

Deputy Project Director Parkin, Jeffry (435) 719-2890 jeff.parkin@gjo.doe.gov

Federal Project Director Reising, Johnny (513) 648-3139 johnny.reising@gjo.doe.gov

Fac Rep Brown, Gordon (513) 200-9679 gordon.brown@gjo.gov

Federal Project Director Pfister, Don (513) 246-0063 don.pfister@ohio.doe.gov

General Engineer Lucas, Paul (513) 246-0071 paul.lucas@ohio.doe.gov

Oakland Project Office

Federal Project Director Schassburger, Richard (510) 637-1617 richard.schassburger@oak.doe.gov

Fac Rep Maghrak, Larry (217) 441-6809 larry.maghrak@lex.doe.gov

Physical Scientist Birk, Bob (303) 236-3653 bob.birk@gjo.doe.gov

Physical Scientist Hicks, David (303) 236-3669 david.hicks@emcbc.doe.gov

Tech Information Spec Hoffman, Rod (303) 236-3637 rod.hoffman@emcbc.doe.gov

Federal Project Director Lockhart, Frazer (303) 236-3667 frazer.lockhart@emcbc.doe.gov

Detail to EM-60 Rack, Donald (303) 236-3658 don.rack@emcbc.doe.gov

Detail to EM-60 Westbrook, Ed (303) 236-3673 ed.westbrook@emcbc.doe.gov

Physical Scientist Bennington, Mary (518) 395-4351 mary.bennington.@spru.doe.gov

Site Director Rampe, John (518) 395-4718 john.rampe@emcbc.doe.gov

Industrial Hygienist Gorsuch, Geoffrey (716) 942-4674 geoffrey.g.gorsuch@wv.doe.gov

West Valley Demonstration Project

Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office

EMCBC Denver Operations Office

SPRU Project Office

Brookhaven National Laboratory

Grand Junction Office

Fernald Closure Project

Mound Closure Project
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